## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/01/2006		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Franciscus Antonius Maria Pex				12/01/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Icom Technology B.V.				
Street Address:	Huizersdijk 3				
City:	Zevenbergen				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	NL-4761 PT				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1059		10591	Number  Number    1210		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (412)471-4094					
Fax Number:(412)471-4094Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4124718815Email:webblaw@webblaw.comCorrespondent Name:The Webb Law FirmAddress Line 1:436 Seventh Avenue					
	Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building				
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3135-062577		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John W. McIlvaine		
Total Attachments: 1 source=w0363794#page1.tif					
PATENT 500282474 REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0405					

## **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made and entered into this <u>1st</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2006, between Franciscus Antonius Maria PEX ("PEX"), a resident of The Netherlands, Schutterseg 103, NL-4761 BB Zevenbergen,

And ICOM TECHNOLOGY B.V. ("ICOM"), a limited liability company of The Netherlands having its principal place of business at Huizersdijk 3, NL-4761 PT Zevenbergen.

WHEREAS, PEX desires to relinquish any claim of right, title or interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/591,210, filed February 28, 2005 and entitled "REMOTELY CONTROLLABLE SWITCH FOR INCORPORATING IN A WALL SOCKET" (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, PEX is not an inventor but holds certain rights to the invention set forth in the Application; and

WHEREAS, ICOM desires to acquire all residual rights from PEX in the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ICOM, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PEX has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ICOM in and for the U.S. and its territories and for foreign countries, any and all of his entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, including the right to claim priority therefrom under any applicable convention or treaty and the right to seek a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) (Supp. V 1999), in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on the Application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and PEX does hereby bind himself, his affiliates, and their respective successors, assignees, and designees properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PEX has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

By:

{W0312742.1}

## PATENT REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 05/23/2007**